

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

**Present: Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, Additional District Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia
(JO Code : WB 00814)**

Mat Suit. 84 of 2024 (CIS Reg. No. 84/2024)

Order No. 06, Dated 28.08.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance and reconciliation.

Petitioners are absent without steps.

None move for the Petitioners on repeated calls.

As such the Petitioners are directed to file show cause as to why the appeal shall not be dismissed.

To 15.09.2025 for Show cause by the Petitioners.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,
-2nd Court, Uluberia